# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2777074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VYTAUTAS FEDARAVICIUS	03/19/2014
ADOMAS JUSKA	03/19/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOLDIR LAND	
Street Address:	32 BAYSEKBAYEV STREET	
City:	ASTANA CITY	
State/Country:	KAZAKHSTAN	
Postal Code:	010005	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8247012

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: khudson@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	325529US0PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN L. HUDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Karen L. Hudson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=325529 ASN#page1.tif

PATENT 502730468 REEL: 032483 FRAME: 0616

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vytautas FEDARAVICIUS of Nemencines pl. 114, Vilnius LT-10104, Lithuania and Adomas JUSKA of Zirmunu g. 73-89, Vilnius, LT-09112, Lithuania (hereinafter referred to jointly as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Casein Producing Method and a Device for Carrying Out Said Mehtod", and are the exclusive owners, of the Letters Patent of the United States of America No. 8,247,012 issued on august 21, 2012; and

WHEREAS, MOLDIR LAND having a place of business at 32 Baysekbayev Street, Astana City, 010005 Republic of Kazakhstan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Kazakhstan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of 99,994% shares and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reason of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Date: M March 2014

Vytautas FEDARAVICIUS

Date: 19 Mirch Kill \_\_\_\_\_ Adverson Yuska &

**PATENT** REEL: 032483 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 03/20/2014